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SACRAMENT OF CONFIRMATION 

 Dates to enter in your calendar  
Updated Apr 16, 2024. 

 

 

Confirmation Preparation Schedule 2023-2024 
Parent Orientation Session Thursday, September 28, 2023 

(parents only) 7:00 pm.  at Our Lady of Wisdom School (OLW)* 
 

Parish Welcome and Blessing Saturday, January 13 at 5:00 pm Mass or 

Sunday, January 14 at 9:00 am or 10:30 am Mass at St. 

Gabriel the Archangel School. 

Sacrament Preparation Program – Confirmation - 6:00 pm – 8:00 pm 
 

Session 1 Thursday, January 18, 2024 - OLW school 

Session 2 Thursday, February 8, 2024 - OLW school 

Session 3 Thursday, March 14, 2024 - OLW school 

Session 4 Thursday, April 18, 2024 - OLW school 

Session 5/ Retreat Thursday, May 9, 2024 - OLW (Child & sponsor*) 

Rehearsal Friday, May 31, 2024 - (Child & sponsor*) 

6:00 pm to 8:30 pm – SGA School 
 

 

Celebration of Confirmation Mass Saturday June 1, 2024 at 5 pm at SGA School.  
 

 
 

Parents, if for some reason you must miss a session, please contact the parish as we are very willing to assist 

you in supporting your child’s learning. We will refer you to attend an alternate parish to make up for the 

missed session. Phone 403 455 0196 or   office@saintgabrielparish.ca 

 
 

* If the sponsor cannot attend the retreat or rehearsal, a parent can attend instead and 

communicate the instructions to the sponsor. 
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